Estimated Costs.  The Governing Body 

of the City hereby authorizes the project within the Casa Mariahi CID described in Exhibit C 

attached hereto (the “Project”) and approves the estimated cost of the Project which may be 

financed with CID Sales Tax as one million one hundred ninety-one thousand seven hundred 

dollars ($1,191,700).  Notwithstanding the approval of the Project by this Ordinance, the Project 

and owner or owners of all property comprising the Project must comply with all applicable 

zoning, planning permit and other laws and regulations applicable to the Project.